Broadband Communication Products
美商环亚光电科技股份有限公司美商环亚光电科技股份有限公司
FeaturesFeatures
SpecificationsSpecifications
VALE SYSTEMS Inc.VALE SYSTEMS Inc.
10400 Overland Road #408 Boise, ID 8370910400 Overland Road #408 Boise, ID 83709--1449, USA1449, USA
Tel: 208.935.6317  Fax: 208.935.6234 Tel: 208.935.6317  Fax: 208.935.6234 Http://www.valesys.comHttp://www.valesys.com
Document #: 01Document #: 01--0101--021 Revision: 1.2021 Revision: 1.2

Tel: 208.935.6317  Fax: 208.935.6234 Tel: 208.935.6317  Fax: 208.935.6234 Http://www.valesys.comHttp://www.valesys.com
Document #: 01Document #: 01--0101--021 Revision: 1.2021 Revision: 1.2
Ordering InformationOrdering Information
-- XXX -- XX-- --AA1003
>90-dBcCTB
<18WPower consumption
<3KgWeight
-10 to +50˚COperating temperature
-40 to +85˚CStorage temperature
95%，non-condensing%Humidity
Distortion Performance (13 and 19MHz, 0dB attenuator and 35dBmV output)
>82-dBcCSO
L x H x W, 252 x 105 x197mmDimensions
90 to 240 mains powerVACSupply voltage
Electrical/Physical/Environmental Performance
>80-dBcXMOD
Type：
AA1003: two way
AA1003S: forward only
Frequency：
4:42/54
6:65/85
Power supply：
M1: main power USA type
M2: main power Europe type
M3: main power Chinese type
M4: main power Argentina type
4F: 48VAC with F-connector
0 to 20 (1dB step), plug-in PADsdBAttenuator
<10dBNoise figure
0 to 12 (1dB step), plug-in EQsdBSlope control
5 to 42/65MHzBandwidth
+/-0.75dBFlatness
≥16-dBReturn loss
18dBGain level
-20+/-1dBTest point
RF Performance
Reverse
Output level：
S: standard 51dBmV
H: high output 58dBmV
Output ports：
1: 1 port
2: 2 ports